

# 2025 FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

### **MEDICAL INSURANCE**

All oversea students are required to have Overseas Students Health Cover (OSHC) for the duration of their studies. For more information, please refer to the following website: <a href="https://oshcaustralia.com.au/en/govinfo">https://oshcaustralia.com.au/en/govinfo</a>

### INTERNATIONAL FEE STRUCTURE

## All Figures Below Are In Australian Dollars, All Fees Are Subject to Change

Registration Fees: \$250 Non - Refundable Fee

TUITION FEE SCHEDULE				
YEAR	SEMESTER 1 FEES	SEMESTER 2 FEES		
Prep – Year 6	\$6,500	\$6,500		
Years 7-10	\$7,000	\$7,000		
Years 11-12	\$7,500	\$7,500		

### **NON TUITON FEES**

### **BOOKS AND STATIONERY**

PRIMARY SCHOOL			SECONDARY SCHOOL	
YEAR LEVEL	PRICE	YEAR LEVEL		PRICE
Prep	\$350	Year 7	r	\$377
Year 1	\$415	Year 8		\$377
Year 2	\$394	Year 9		\$387
Year 3	\$418	Year 1	0	\$570
Year 4	\$470	Year 1	1	\$560
Year 5	\$404	Year 1	2	\$560
Year 6	\$375			

SCHOOL BUS TRANSPORT	\$90 WEEKLY (OPTIONAL)	
HOMESTAY (Unaccompanied Students Only	\$500 WEEKLY	
QCAA MODERATION FEE (Year 11 &12 only)	\$855.74	
OSHC (Overseas Student Health Cover)	\$1200 per year (approximately)	
UNIFORMS	School Locker https://theschoollocker.com.au/	
OUTDOOR EDUCATION CAMPS	\$250 per year (approximately)	
SECURITY DEPOSIT (REFUNDABLE)	\$2000	